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CONTAGIOQS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACTS, 1878 TO-1893.
RETURN of the'Number of Cattle Slaughtered in Great Britain by order of the Board of Agricul-

ture under The Contagious Diseases (Animals) (Pleuro-Pheumonia) Act, 1890, during the Week
ended November l l t l i , 1S93. '

PLEURO-PNEUMONIA. .

. • - —

- •

ENGLAND.
COUNTY.*

London
Middlesex (ex. London)

TOTAL

Number of Cattle
; Slaughtered as diseased, .

including those
which were found after

( Slaughter to be
diseased. .

. .4

. 4-

Number of Cattle
Slaughtered as having
been in contact-with

Cattle affected or
as having been otherwise

exposed to infection.

13
1

Ul

Number of Cattle
Slaughtered as

suspected, but found
free from Pleuro-

Pneumonia.

•••' - -

...

'* Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the
Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with
which they have the lopgest common boundary. Berwick-npou-Tweed is included in Northumberland.

. . CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACTS, 1878 TO 1893. .
RETURN of the Number of Swine that have Died of Swine-Fever or that have been Slaughtered in

Great Britain by order of the Board of Agriculture under The Contagious Diseases (Animals)
Act, 1893, during the Week ended November 1 ith, 1893.

' SWINE-FEVER.

;

ENGLAND.
COUNTY.*

Chester ...
Devon
Durham ... ...

Hants (ex. Isle of Wight) . . .
Huntingdon ...
Kent (ex. London) < . .
Lancaster ... ...
Leicester ... ... ...
London
Middlesex (ex. London)
Monmouth ... ... . ....
Northampton (ex. -Soke of

Peterborough).

Somerset
Stafford ...
Warwick ....
Wilts ...
York, North Riding ...

„ West Riding

WALES.

COUNTY.*

Denbigh
Glamorgan .... • ...

TOT At

Number of Swine that .
.Died of Swine-Fever.

/

.

1 "
13
3

..-
20

<v . 16
1

13
2

...
1
1
4 _

•0

12'
I

13
.. .
21
1 1

• • 22

2
b

160

Number of Swine
Slaughtered as Diseased'

or as having been
exposed to infection.

3
32
3

...
; 32

156
18 •
11
38
6
1
1
4

' . . . .

4 '
11
31
3

176
14 '

101 . . .

...

• ' • ' 7':
655

Number of Swine
• -Slaughtered as

suspected, but found ,
free from. Swine-Fever.

...

...
1

I
...

'• ... -
...

i

....
...

" • • • ... •
1

3
...
...

...
1 . - - - " •

...

...

• 8

* Counties include such Boroughs and-'Burghs-as are'locally situated within .the'•lirnii.'g, of jji'c.
Counties, or, i f ' surrounded ' -by two-or more Counties, then ' they are inel-djed in -the iComity wi th
which they have the longest common boundary. Benvick-npon-Tweed is included in NortVnimberiRivl.
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