CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACTS, 1878 TO 1893.

RETURN of the Number of Cattle Slaughtered in Great Britain by order of the Board of Agriculture under The Contagious Diseases (Animals) (Pleuro-Pneumonia) Act, 1890, during the Week ended November 11th, 1893.

PLEURO-PNEUMONIA.,

	Number of Cattle Slaughtered as diseased, including those which were found after Slaughter to be diseased.	Number of Cattle Slaughtered as having been in contact with Cattle affected or as having been otherwise exposed to infection.	Number of Cattle Slaughtered as suspected, but found free from Pleuro- Pneumonia.
ENGLAND. County.*			
London Middlesex (ex. London)	4	13 1	•••
Total	4	`14	•••

^{*} Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland.

CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACTS, 1878 TO 1893.

RETURN of the Number of Swine that have Died of Swine-Fever or that have been Slaughtered in Great Britain by order of the Board of Agriculture under The Contagious Diseases (Animals) Act, 1893, during the Week ended November 11th, 1893.

SWINE-FEVER.

	Number of Swine that Died of Swine-Fever.	Number of Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or as having been exposed to infection.	Number of Swine Slaughtered as suspected, but found free from Swine-Fever.
ENGLAND, COUNTY.*	. 1		
Berks	20 16	3 32 32 156 18 11 38 6 1 1 4 4 11 31 3 176 14 101	3
TOTAL	160	655	8

^{*} Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland.